Refinancing Transactions Introduction

 On September 24, 2012, Gray announced a comprehensive refinancing of its capital structure.  The refinancing
transactions were completed on November 13, 2012 upon final redemption of 10.5% notes outstanding.

 New Debt consists of:

• Senior Secured Credit Facilities (the “Facilities”)

– $40 million 5-year Senior Secured Priority Revolving Credit Facility (the “Revolver”)

 Revolver is currently undrawn

– $555 million 7-year Senior Secured Term Loan B (the “Term Loan B”)$555  million 7 year Senior Secured Term Loan B (the Term Loan B )

 Initial pricing LIBOR + 375 with LIBOR Floor of 100

• $300  million of 7.50% Senior Unsecured Notes due 2020

• $855 million total debt – weighted average interest rate 5.7%

 Proceeds used to fully refinance the Company’s existing credit facilities due 2014, redeem all remaining Series D
Preferred Stock (including accumulated interest/dividends), tender for or call the remaining 10.50% Senior Secured
N t d 2015 d l t d f d

31

Notes due 2015 and pay related fees and expenses

Pro Forma Capitalization

Pro Forma Capitalization

f

($ in Millions)

A l Pro Forma AfterActual
9/30/2012 Refinancing

Cash and Cash Equivalents $45.7 $10.0

$40MM Revolver due 2014 $0.0 $0.0
New $40MM Revolver due 2017 0.0 0.0
Term Loan B due 2014 459.4 0.0e oa due 0 59
New Term Loan B due 2019 0.0 555.0

Total First Lien Debt $459.4 $555.0

10.500% Senior Secured Notes due 2015 365.0 0.0
7.500% Senior Unsecured Notes due 2020 0.0 300.0

Total Debt $824.4 $855.0

Series D Perpetual Preferred Stock 22.2 0.0

Market Capitalization(1) 131.3 131.3

Total Capitalization $977.9 $986.3

9/30/2012 LTM OCF(2) $142.4 $142.4
9/30/2012 L8QA OCF(3) $133.8 $133.8

Total First Lien Debt / L8QA OCF 3.44x 4.15x
Total Debt / L8QA OCF 6.17x 6.39x
Total Debt + Preferred / L8QA OCF 6.33x 6.39x

32

(1) Based on 9/28/2012 Gray Common Stock share price of $2.28 and 57.599 million shares outstanding (combines GTN & GTN.A)
(2) OCB as defined in the existing Credit Agreement for the last twelve months
(3) OCF as defined in the existing Credit Agreement for the last eight quarters on an annualized basis

SAFE-HARBOR

Certain statements in this presentation constitute “forward-looking
t t t ” ithi th i f d bj t t th t ti thstatements” within the meaning of and subject to the protections the